23/06/2022, 10:16 Gmail - Re: flow diverters

M Gma" Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Re: flow diverters

Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk> Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 10:15 AM
Reply-To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk

To: "Niedermeyer, Kerstin (GEQY)" <Kerstin.Niedermeyer@honeywell.com>

Cc: "Krellenberg, Felix" <Felix.Krellenberg@honeywell.com>, "Wagner, Jessica (GEOY)"
<Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>, "Feldt, Diana" <Diana.Feldt@honeywell.com>, "Wickner, Steffen (GEOY)"
<Steffen.Wickner@honeywell.com>

Hi Kerstin

We have now received a purchase order 4418268357 addressed to VST and the value for customs purposes is
stated at €0.01 each, so the total customs value is €20.00

We will go ahead and now process as per your purchase order.

Steve
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Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH
Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany
Registergericht: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Marcus Ostlander

Von: Krellenberg, Felix <Felix.Krellenberg@Honeywell.com>

Gesendet: Donnerstag, 23. Juni 2022 07:27

An: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk; Niedermeyer, Kerstin (GEQY) <Kerstin.Niedermeyer@Honeywell.com>

Cc: Wagner, Jessica (GEQY) <Jessica.Wagner@Honeywell.com>; Feldt, Diana <Diana.Feldt@Honeywell.com>;
Wickner, Steffen (GEQY) <Steffen.Wickner@Honeywell.com>

Betreff: AW: [External]Re: flow diverters

Hi Steve,
sounds great. Many thanks!

Please ship them today. Can you confirm,

Which paper you need?
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Hi Kerstin,

which carrier do we prefer? Can you create some paperwork references please? This is very urgent.

With kind regards,

Felix

Felix Krellenberg

Procurement Buying Supervisor

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH (former Envitec Wismar GmbH)

Safety & Productivity Solutions | Advanced Sensing Technologies

Office: +49 (0) 3841 360 261 - Fax: +49 (0) 3841 360 222

felix.krellenberg@honeywell.com

www.envitec.com

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Marcus Ostlander

Please consider the environment before printing this E-mail. Human resources are limited.

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 22. Juni 2022 17:49

An: Krellenberg, Felix <Felix.Krellenberg@honeywell.com>

Cc: Wagner, Jessica (GEQY) <jessica.wagner@honeywell.com>

Betreff: [External]Re: flow diverters

Caution: Be cautious of emails and links from free email domains such as Google and
Yahoo.

Hi Felix
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